
Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Barr-Reeve High School 16:43.27 66

2 Castle High School 16:44.37 67

3 Evansville Central High School 17:03.57 108

4 Evansville Memorial High School 17:08.99 124

5 South Knox High School 17:20.11 129

6 Princeton Community High 
School

17:21.80 130

7 Evansville Mater Dei High 
School

17:32.13 153

8 Evansville North High School 17:37.77 166

9 Gibson Southern High School 18:16.29 222

10 Washinton High School 18:21.41 234

Incomplete Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

North Daviess High 
School

18:27.54 1

Boonville High 
School

17:32.46 2

Evansville F.J. 
Reitz High Schoo

16:52.11 2

Pike Central High 
School

17:40.22 2

Washington 
Catholic High 
School

19:04.35 2

North Knox High 
School

18:49.95 2

Mt. Vernon High 
School (Mt. Vern

16:54.98 3

Evansville Harrison 
High School

17:46.75 3

Vincennes Lincoln 
High School

18:17.24 3
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Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time  # of Finishers Team Score

1 Barr-Reeve High School 16:43.27 7 66

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 3 Justin Goodwin 00:16:02.47 3

2 16 Jordan Kaiser 00:16:46.93 13

3 17 Hawk Royer 00:16:47.52 14

4 20 Connor Heller 00:16:55.93 16

5 25 Kalen Ochs 00:17:03.50 20

6 37 Bryce Murphy 00:17:33.08 0

7 50 Mitchell Kavanaugh 00:17:57.31 0

2 Castle High School 16:44.37 7 67

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 4 Jackson Sawyer 00:16:10.53 4

2 13 Matthew Scales 00:16:41.91 11

3 19 Corde Outlaw 00:16:48.89 15

4 22 George Economou 00:17:00.06 18

5 23 Ethan Jones 00:17:00.48 19

6 34 Matt Gerst 00:17:28.37 0

7 44 Christopher Brake 00:17:42.39 0

3 Evansville Central High School 17:03.57 7 108

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 2 Evan Sorensen 00:15:49.07 2

2 14 Tyl Frields-Reifsteck 00:16:42.41 12

3 30 Logan Goldman 00:17:16.15 24

4 35 Michael Rust 00:17:29.24 28

5 53 Andrew Caldemeyer 00:18:00.99 42

6 63 Tyler Rahilly 00:18:22.96 0

7 69 Riley Holmes 00:18:37.09 0

4 Evansville Memorial High School 17:08.99 7 124

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 1 Matt Schadler 00:15:24.56 1

2 21 Seth Horty 00:16:58.02 17

3 29 Joseph Russler 00:17:12.55 23

4 42 David Thompson 00:17:40.09 34

5 66 Ben Sloan 00:18:29.72 49

6 67 Michael Francis 00:18:29.77 0

7 78 Jerett Herr 00:19:01.42 0

5 South Knox High School 17:20.11 7 129

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 8 Zach Kirchoff 00:16:27.48 7
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2 12 Alton Hoops 00:16:40.71 10

3 38 Jeb Mayles 00:17:34.48 31

4 45 Adam Hudson 00:17:44.75 36

5 59 Dawson Sparks 00:18:13.13 45

6 60 Garrett Couchenour 00:18:14.17 0

7 76 Hunter Roach 00:18:58.53 0

6 Princeton Community High School 17:21.80 7 130

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 7 Justin Niederhaus 00:16:24.77 6

2 28 Lee Friedman 00:17:10.61 22

3 31 Jackson Krieg 00:17:17.31 25

4 33 Kyler Havill 00:17:23.92 26

5 68 Heath Rumple 00:18:32.39 51

6 81 Chandler Weeks 00:19:14.99 0

7 83 Noah Glomski 00:19:20.93 0

7 Evansville Mater Dei High School 17:32.13 7 153

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 5 Adam Babillis 00:16:11.83 5

2 36 Joel Kelley 00:17:32.24 29

3 40 Kyle Luigs 00:17:38.34 32

4 49 Jacob Gorman 00:17:56.53 40

5 62 Tanner Schickel 00:18:21.71 47

6 77 Tyler Lucas 00:19:00.25 0

7 80 Nolan Weidner 00:19:06.27 0

8 Evansville North High School 17:37.77 7 166

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 9 Greer Opel 00:16:28.78 8

2 41 Nathan Meese 00:17:39.20 33

3 47 Raeber Axil 00:17:52.28 38

4 54 Luke Bays 00:18:02.21 43

5 56 Andrew Wilderman 00:18:06.40 44

6 72 Byrd Jordan 00:18:47.95 0

7 79 Connor Seger 00:19:02.09 0

9 Gibson Southern High School 18:16.29 7 222

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 10 Travis Hart 00:16:34.01 9

2 48 Adam Reed 00:17:54.09 39

3 70 Skylar Lay 00:18:38.74 53

4 75 Shane Harper 00:18:56.96 57

5 82 Zachary Purcell 00:19:17.67 64

6 87 Jackson Maurer 00:20:03.99 0

7 89 Dakota Rogers 00:20:23.00 0
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10 Washinton High School 18:21.41 7 234

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 26 Isaac Gray 00:17:03.71 21

2 46 Collin Elliot 00:17:49.80 37

3 71 Fabian Bacerra 00:18:39.01 54

4 73 Garrett Gray 00:18:50.28 56

5 84 Elias Bacerra 00:19:24.26 66

6 88 Jake Wilson 00:20:11.05 0

7 90 Jake Winkler 00:21:30.39 0
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Name Class Time Team

1 1 Matt Schadler JR 00:15:24.56 Evansville Memorial High School

2 2 Evan Sorensen JR 00:15:49.07 Evansville Central High School

3 3 Justin Goodwin JR 00:16:02.47 Barr-Reeve High School

4 4 Jackson Sawyer SO 00:16:10.53 Castle High School

5 5 Adam Babillis SR 00:16:11.83 Evansville Mater Dei High School

6 0 Adam Duckworth SR 00:16:14.09 Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern

7 6 Justin Niederhaus JR 00:16:24.77 Princeton Community High School

8 7 Zach Kirchoff JR 00:16:27.48 South Knox High School

9 8 Greer Opel JR 00:16:28.78 Evansville North High School

10 9 Travis Hart SO 00:16:34.01 Gibson Southern High School

11 0 Kyle Mccallister JR 00:16:38.52 Boonville High School

12 10 Alton Hoops SR 00:16:40.71 South Knox High School

13 11 Matthew Scales SR 00:16:41.91 Castle High School

14 12 Tyl Frields-Reifsteck SR 00:16:42.41 Evansville Central High School

15 0 Brenton Bateman SO 00:16:42.95 Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo

16 13 Jordan Kaiser JR 00:16:46.93 Barr-Reeve High School

17 14 Hawk Royer SR 00:16:47.52 Barr-Reeve High School

18 0 Micah Keller SR 00:16:48.72 Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern

19 15 Corde Outlaw SO 00:16:48.89 Castle High School

20 16 Connor Heller FR 00:16:55.93 Barr-Reeve High School

21 17 Seth Horty SR 00:16:58.02 Evansville Memorial High School

22 18 George Economou SO 00:17:00.06 Castle High School

23 19 Ethan Jones JR 00:17:00.48 Castle High School

24 0 Camden Frimming JR 00:17:01.26 Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo

25 20 Kalen Ochs SR 00:17:03.50 Barr-Reeve High School

26 21 Isaac Gray FR 00:17:03.71 Washinton High School

27 0 Caden Armstrong JR 00:17:09.21 Pike Central High School

28 22 Lee Friedman JR 00:17:10.61 Princeton Community High School

29 23 Joseph Russler FR 00:17:12.55 Evansville Memorial High School

30 24 Logan Goldman SR 00:17:16.15 Evansville Central High School

31 25 Jackson Krieg SO 00:17:17.31 Princeton Community High School

32 0 Austin Schmitt JR 00:17:19.73 Evansville Harrison High School

33 26 Kyler Havill JR 00:17:23.92 Princeton Community High School

34 27 Matt Gerst JR 00:17:28.37 Castle High School

35 28 Michael Rust JR 00:17:29.24 Evansville Central High School
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36 29 Joel Kelley SR 00:17:32.24 Evansville Mater Dei High School

37 30 Bryce Murphy FR 00:17:33.08 Barr-Reeve High School

38 31 Jeb Mayles JR 00:17:34.48 South Knox High School

39 0 Easton Brower SR 00:17:38.04 Vincennes Lincoln High School

40 32 Kyle Luigs SR 00:17:38.34 Evansville Mater Dei High School

41 33 Nathan Meese SR 00:17:39.20 Evansville North High School

42 34 David Thompson SR 00:17:40.09 Evansville Memorial High School

43 0 Jonathan West JR 00:17:42.12 Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern

44 35 Christopher Brake JR 00:17:42.39 Castle High School

45 36 Adam Hudson SO 00:17:44.75 South Knox High School

46 37 Collin Elliot JR 00:17:49.80 Washinton High School

47 38 Raeber Axil JR 00:17:52.28 Evansville North High School

48 39 Adam Reed SO 00:17:54.09 Gibson Southern High School

49 40 Jacob Gorman SR 00:17:56.53 Evansville Mater Dei High School

50 41 Mitchell Kavanaugh FR 00:17:57.31 Barr-Reeve High School

51 0 Jeremiah White SR 00:18:00.04 Evansville Harrison High School

52 0 David Gansman JR 00:18:00.49 Evansville Harrison High School

53 42 Andrew Caldemeyer SR 00:18:00.99 Evansville Central High School

54 43 Luke Bays FR 00:18:02.21 Evansville North High School

55 0 Gabe Fiscus JR 00:18:06.40 Washington Catholic High School

56 44 Andrew Wilderman SR 00:18:06.40 Evansville North High School

57 0 Trystan Elliott SO 00:18:09.19 North Knox High School

58 0 Draven Huff SO 00:18:10.82 Pike Central High School

59 45 Dawson Sparks SO 00:18:13.13 South Knox High School

60 46 Garrett Couchenour SO 00:18:14.17 South Knox High School

61 0 Lukas Jones SO 00:18:19.13 Vincennes Lincoln High School

62 47 Tanner Schickel SO 00:18:21.71 Evansville Mater Dei High School

63 48 Tyler Rahilly SR 00:18:22.96 Evansville Central High School

64 0 Abram Taylor-Schroeder SO 00:18:26.40 Boonville High School

65 0 Isaiah Borders SR 00:18:27.05 North Daviess High School

66 49 Ben Sloan FR 00:18:29.72 Evansville Memorial High School

67 50 Michael Francis SR 00:18:29.77 Evansville Memorial High School

68 51 Heath Rumple JR 00:18:32.39 Princeton Community High School

69 52 Riley Holmes SO 00:18:37.09 Evansville Central High School

70 53 Skylar Lay SO 00:18:38.74 Gibson Southern High School

71 54 Fabian Bacerra SR 00:18:39.01 Washinton High School

72 55 Byrd Jordan FR 00:18:47.95 Evansville North High School
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73 56 Garrett Gray FR 00:18:50.28 Washinton High School

74 0 Parker Mullins FR 00:18:54.55 Vincennes Lincoln High School

75 57 Shane Harper JR 00:18:56.96 Gibson Southern High School

76 58 Hunter Roach JR 00:18:58.53 South Knox High School

77 59 Tyler Lucas JR 00:19:00.25 Evansville Mater Dei High School

78 60 Jerett Herr FR 00:19:01.42 Evansville Memorial High School

79 61 Connor Seger SO 00:19:02.09 Evansville North High School

80 62 Nolan Weidner JR 00:19:06.27 Evansville Mater Dei High School

81 63 Chandler Weeks JR 00:19:14.99 Princeton Community High School

82 64 Zachary Purcell FR 00:19:17.67 Gibson Southern High School

83 65 Noah Glomski FR 00:19:20.93 Princeton Community High School

84 66 Elias Bacerra SO 00:19:24.26 Washinton High School

85 0 Mason Utt JR 00:19:30.72 North Knox High School

86 0 Blake Hunter JR 00:20:02.30 Washington Catholic High School

87 67 Jackson Maurer SO 00:20:03.99 Gibson Southern High School

88 68 Jake Wilson SR 00:20:11.05 Washinton High School

89 69 Dakota Rogers JR 00:20:23.00 Gibson Southern High School

90 70 Jake Winkler SR 00:21:30.39 Washinton High School
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